Center for International Blood and Marrow Transplant Research
Transplant Activity Report Covering 2013-2017

Table 24. Number of HCTs performed in the United States and reported to CIBMTR - donor

type and state by year
2013-2017

YEAR CENTER STATE
2013 AL ALABAMA
AR ARKANSAS
AZ ARIZONA
CA CALIFORNIA
CO COLORADO
CT CONNECTICUT
DC WASHINGTON DC
DE DELAWARE
FL FLORIDA
GA GEORGIA
HI HAWAII
A IOWA
ID IDAHO
IL ILLINOIS
IN INDIANA
KS KANSAS
KY KENTUCKY
LA LOUISIANA
MA MASSACHUSETTS
MD MARYLAND
MI MICHIGAN
MN MINNESOTA
MO MISSOURI
MS MISSISSIPPI
MT MONTANA
NC NORTH CAROLINA
NE NEBRASKA
NH NEW HAMPSHIRE
NJ NEW JERSEY
PpLioMiR
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N
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1
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23
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78
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DONOR TYPE
Unrelated
% N %
<1 46
0 0
2 114
13 575
2 120
<1 37
<1 15
<1 12
4 290
3 127
<1 0
<1 26
0 0
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<1 12
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3 171
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<1 22
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Grand Total

N %
187 <1
1 <1
434 2
1,969 10
386 2
133 <1
51 <1
50 <1
1,060 5
637 3
3 <1
150 <1
21 <1
786 4
308 2
344 2
148 <1
91 <1
1,010 5
504 3
656 3
796 4
576 3
74 <1
7 <1
778 4
163 <1
67 <1
472 2

As of 12/12/18



type and state by year
2013-2017

YEAR CENTER STATE
NY NEW YORK
OH OHIO
OK OKLAHOMA
OR OREGON
PA PENNSYLVANIA
RI RHODE ISLAND
SC SOUTH CAROLINA
SD SOUTH DAKOTA
TN TENNESSEE
X TEXAS
uT UTAH
VA VIRGINIA
VT VERMONT
WA WASHINGTON
Wi WISCONSIN
Wwv WEST VIRGINIA
Total

@CciBMIR
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Table 24. Number of HCTs performed in the United States and reported to CIBMTR - donor

Autologous

N %
878
437
88
178
586
8
139
18
326
1,045
107
189
12
185
282
46
11,322

100

Related

N
243
142
11
34
149

23

111
336
50
28

92
78
12
3,381
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DONOR TYPE
Unrelated Data Unavailable* Grand Total
% N % N % N %

7 400 8 0 0 1,521 8

4 233 5 0 0 812 4

<1 12 <1 0 0 111 <1

1 54 1 0 0 266 1

4 199 4 0 0 934 5

<1 0 0 0 0 9 <1

<1 37 <1 0 0 199 1

<1 7 <1 0 0 33 <1

3 108 2 0 0 545 3

10 513 10 0 0 1,894 10

1 66 1 0 0 223 1

<1 38 <1 0 0 255 1

0 0 0 0 0 12 <1

3 216 4 0 0 493 3

2 95 2 0 0 455 2

<1 17 <1 0 0 75 <1
100 4,996 100 0 0 19,699 100

As of 12/12/18
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Table 24. Number of HCTs performed in the United States and reported to CIBMTR - donor
type and state by year

2013-2017

YEAR
2014

PLIBMIR

CENTER STATE

ALABAMA
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
WASHINGTON DC
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA

HAWAII

IOWA

IDAHO

ILLINOIS

INDIANA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MASSACHUSETTS
MARYLAND
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSOURI
MISSISSIPPI
MONTANA
NORTH CAROLINA
NEBRASKA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK

Autologous
N %
117
291
1,028
238
74
43
21
564
465

136
25
534
240
212
92
65
523
126
410
524
301
44

519
104

30
282
923
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DONOR TYPE
Related
31 <1 53
56 2 99
380 11 528
64 2 124
11 <1 21
24 <1 20
5 <1 10
172 5 300
106 3 113
0 0 1
14 <1 41
0 0 0
125 4 198
35 <1 48
56 2 85
13 <1 32
18 <1 14
158 4 367
254 7 77
121 3 174
110 3 164
133 4 141
7 <1 13
0 0 0
106 3 172
23 <1 39
6 <1 17
78 2 114
257 7 405
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Grand Total

N %
201 <1
446 2
1,936 10
426 2
106 <1
87 <1
36 <1
1,036 5
684 3
2 <1
191 <1
25 <1
857 4
323 2
353 2
137 <1
97 <1
1,048 5
457 2
705 3
798 4
575 3
64 <1
5 <1
797 4
166 <1
53 <1
474 2
1,585 8

As of 12/12/18
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Table 24. Number of HCTs performed in the United States and reported to CIBMTR - donor
type and state by year

2013-2017

YEAR
OH
OK
OR
PA
RI
SC
SD
TN
X
uT
VA
VT
WA
Wi
Wwv
Total

@LEMIR

CENTER STATE

OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VIRGINIA
VERMONT
WASHINGTON
WISCONSIN
WEST VIRGINIA

Autologous

N %
514
93
146
655
9
143
19
343
1,064
116
199
12
163
278
36
11,727

Unrelated

DONOR TYPE
Related
N N

4 183 5 243
<1 14 <1 31
1 36 1 78
6 163 5 223
<1 5 <1 10
1 26 <1 24
<1 7 <1 6
3 104 3 132
9 338 10 447
<1 77 2 51
2 40 1 56
<1 0 0 0
1 77 2 164
2 112 3 85
<1 9 <1 23
100 3,554 100 4,943
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Grand Total

N %
940 5
138 <1
260 1
1,041 5
24 <1
193 <1
32 <1
579 3
1,849 9
244 1
295 1
12 <1
404 2
475 2
68 <1
20,224 100

As of 12/12/18
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Table 24. Number of HCTs performed in the United States and reported to CIBMTR - donor
type and state by year

2013-2017

YEAR
2015

PLIBMIR

CENTER STATE

ALABAMA
ARKANSAS
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
WASHINGTON DC
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA

HAWAII

IOWA

IDAHO

ILLINOIS

INDIANA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MASSACHUSETTS
MARYLAND
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSOURI
MISSISSIPPI
MONTANA
NORTH CAROLINA
NEBRASKA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY

Autologous
N %
138
228
327
1,152
234
83
73
28
678
521

130

28
627
246
266
103

88
517
142
406
486
268

45

540
130

25
347
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DONOR TYPE

Related
42 1
3 <1
79 2
456 12
58 2
22 <1
4 <1
7 <1
174 5
130 3
1 <1
9 <1
0 0
123 3
43 1
52 1
17 <1
20 <1
164 4
283 7
114 3
125 3
157 4
8 <1
0 0
121 3
28 <1
7 <1
77 2
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Unrelated

43
9
106
525
121
33
15
17
279
149

36

212
71
59
46
12

300
77

193

144

131
26

188
29
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Grand Total

N %
223 1
240 1
512 2
2,133 10
413 2
138 <1
92 <1
52 <1
1,131 5
800 4
2 <1
175 <1
28 <1
962 4
360 2
377 2
166 <1
120 <1
981 5
502 2
713 3
755 4
556 3
79 <1
7 <1
849 4
187 <1
40 <1
516 2

As of 12/12/18
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Table 24. Number of HCTs performed in the United States and reported to CIBMTR - donor
type and state by year

2013-2017
DONOR TYPE
Autologous Related Unrelated Data Unavailable* Grand Total
YEAR CENTER STATE N % N % N % N % N %
NY NEW YORK 939 7 254 7 395 8 0 0 1,588 7
OH OHIO 493 4 162 4 262 5 0 0 917 4
OK OKLAHOMA 88 <1 20 <1 20 <1 0 0 128 <1
OR OREGON 159 1 34 <1 79 2 0 0 272 1
PA PENNSYLVANIA 679 5 190 5 212 4 0 0 1,081 5
RI RHODE ISLAND 5 <1 1 <1 6 <1 0 0 12 <1
SC SOUTH CAROLINA 131 1 19 <1 33 <1 0 0 183 <1
SD SOUTH DAKOTA 22 <1 1 <1 2 <1 0 0 25 <1
TN TENNESSEE 309 2 119 3 135 3 0 0 563 3
TX TEXAS 1,150 9 381 10 451 9 0 0 1,982 9
uT UTAH 131 1 53 1 43 <1 0 0 227 1
VA VIRGINIA 170 1 26 <1 80 2 0 0 276 1
VT VERMONT 12 <1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 <1
WA WASHINGTON 196 2 119 3 209 4 0 0 524 2
Wi WISCONSIN 344 3 115 3 72 1 0 0 531 2
wv WEST VIRGINIA 25 <1 11 <1 21 <1 0 0 57 <1
Total 12,717 100 3,829 100 4,941 100 0 0 21,487 100
@LEMIR Page 6 As of 12/12/18



Center for International Blood and Marrow Transplant Research
Transplant Activity Report Covering 2013-2017

Table 24. Number of HCTs performed in the United States and reported to CIBMTR - donor

type and state by year
2013-2017

YEAR CENTER STATE
2016 AL ALABAMA
AR ARKANSAS
AZ ARIZONA
CA CALIFORNIA
CO COLORADO
CT CONNECTICUT
DC WASHINGTON DC
DE DELAWARE
FL FLORIDA
GA GEORGIA
HI HAWAII
A IOWA
ID IDAHO
IL ILLINOIS
IN INDIANA
KS KANSAS
KY KENTUCKY
LA LOUISIANA

MA MASSACHUSETTS
MD MARYLAND

MI MICHIGAN

MN MINNESOTA

MO MISSOURI

MS MISSISSIPPI

MT MONTANA

NC NORTH CAROLINA

NE NEBRASKA

NH NEW HAMPSHIRE

NJ NEW JERSEY
PpLioMiR

Autologous
N %
130
326
327
1,303
262
106
53
34
668
521

148
27
584
233
209
70
98
510
160
397
504
341
46
10
542
94
47
332
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<1
<1
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<1

DONOR TYPE
Unrelated

Related
25 <1
4 <1
78 2
490 12
82 2
26 <1
16 <1
9 <1
198 5
129 3
2 <1
24 <1
0 0
104 3
39 <1
61 2
17 <1
30 <1
186 5
252 6
123 3
120 3
83 2
3 <1
0 0
150 4
34 <1
6 <1
122 3
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31
13
126
554
138
33

15
276
132

35

179
73
58
59
19

333
83
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35
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Grand Total

N %
186 <1
343 2
531 2
2,347 11
482 2
165 <1
77 <1
58 <1
1,142 5
782 4
3 <1
207 <1
27 <1
867 4
345 2
328 2
146 <1
147 <1
1,029 5
495 2
694 3
751 3
536 2
57 <1
10 <1
920 4
163 <1
59 <1
540 2

As of 12/12/18



Center for International Blood and Marrow Transplant Research
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Table 24. Number of HCTs performed in the United States and reported to CIBMTR - donor
type and state by year

2013-2017
DONOR TYPE
Autologous Related Unrelated Data Unavailable* Grand Total
YEAR CENTER STATE N % N % N % N % N %
NY NEW YORK 1,001 8 311 8 462 10 0 0 1,774 8
OH OHIO 518 4 162 4 248 5 0 0 928 4
OK OKLAHOMA 74 <1 9 <1 30 <1 0 0 113 <1
OR OREGON 154 1 36 <1 65 1 0 0 255 1
PA PENNSYLVANIA 618 5 166 4 227 5 0 0 1,011 5
RI RHODE ISLAND 17 <1 8 <1 6 <1 0 0 31 <1
SC SOUTH CAROLINA 129 <1 36 <1 21 <1 0 0 186 <1
SD SOUTH DAKOTA 32 <1 9 <1 1 <1 0 0 42 <1
TN TENNESSEE 295 2 163 4 131 3 0 0 589 3
TX TEXAS 1,102 9 355 9 381 8 0 0 1,838 8
uT UTAH 138 1 64 2 32 <1 0 0 234 1
VA VIRGINIA 206 2 29 <1 47 <1 0 0 282 1
VT VERMONT 12 <1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 <1
WA WASHINGTON 212 2 103 3 189 4 0 0 504 2
Wi WISCONSIN 324 2 127 3 78 2 0 0 529 2
wv WEST VIRGINIA 46 <1 12 <1 16 <1 0 0 74 <1
Total 12,961 100 4,003 100 4,830 100 45 100 21,839 100
@LEMIR Page 8 As of 12/12/18
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Table 24. Number of HCTs performed in the United States and reported to CIBMTR - donor
type and state by year

2013-2017

YEAR
2017

PLIBMIR

CENTER STATE

ALABAMA
ARKANSAS
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
WASHINGTON DC
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA

HAWAII

IOWA

IDAHO

ILLINOIS

INDIANA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MASSACHUSETTS
MARYLAND
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSOURI
MISSISSIPPI
MONTANA
NORTH CAROLINA
NEBRASKA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY

Autologous

N
158
299
293
1,419
234
101
68
26
661
521

129

28
618
235
237

98
126
511
209
417
516
294

43

578
117

38
335

%

N B W N B>

<1
<1

<1
<1

DONOR TYPE

Related
%

30 <1
6 <1
89 2
561 13
96 2
30 <1
33 <1
7 <1
217 5
127 3
3 <1
15 <1
0 0
179 4
37 <1
88 2
22 <1
26 <1
150 4
293 7
106 2
121 3
124 3
5 <1
0 0
126 3
18 <1
10 <1
105 2
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Unrelated

29
15
133
568
144
30
19
10
280
117

36

207
54
56
37
29

325
95

207

117

113

155
33
12
96
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Grand Total

N %
217 <1
320 1
515 2
2,548 11
474 2
161 <1
120 <1
43 <1
1,158 5
765 3
10 <1
180 <1
28 <1
1,004 4
326 1
381 2
157 <1
181 <1
986 4
597 3
730 3
754 3
531 2
54 <1
8 <1
1,062 5
168 <1
60 <1
536 2

As of 12/12/18
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Table 24. Number of HCTs performed in the United States and reported to CIBMTR - donor
type and state by year

2013-2017
DONOR TYPE
Autologous Related Unrelated Data Unavailable* Grand Total
YEAR CENTER STATE N % N % N % N % N %
NM NEW MEXICO 11 <1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 <1
NY NEW YORK 998 7 298 7 400 8 0 0 1,696 7
OH OHIO 548 4 146 3 279 6 0 0 973 4
OK OKLAHOMA 87 <1 27 <1 37 <1 0 0 151 <1
OR OREGON 182 1 48 1 102 2 0 0 332 1
PA PENNSYLVANIA 704 5 198 5 238 5 0 0 1,140 5
RI RHODE ISLAND 9 <1 2 <1 7 <1 0 0 18 <1
SC SOUTH CAROLINA 167 1 32 <1 37 <1 0 0 236 1
SD SOUTH DAKOTA 28 <1 14 <1 8 <1 0 0 50 <1
TN TENNESSEE 313 2 169 4 122 2 0 0 604 3
TX TEXAS 1,101 8 372 9 411 8 0 0 1,884 8
uT UTAH 147 1 87 2 36 <1 0 0 270 1
VA VIRGINIA 211 2 40 <1 62 1 0 0 313 1
VT VERMONT 14 <1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 <1
WA WASHINGTON 200 1 83 2 194 4 0 0 477 2
Wi WISCONSIN 331 2 118 3 98 2 0 0 547 2
wv WEST VIRGINIA 48 <1 7 <1 18 <1 0 0 73 <1
Total 13,423 100 4,265 100 4,972 100 203 100 22,863 100
Grand Total 62,150 100 19,032 100 24,682 100 248 100 106,112 100
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